wind up the same.

And notice is hereby also given, that at the said setting the following Resolution was also meeting the passed :-

"That Mr. John Alexander Mainley Cope be appointed Liquid tor to conduct the winding up of the Company under the foregoing Extraordinary Resolution.

Dated the 15th day of February, 1876. J. B. Palmer, Chairman.

Penyvan Colliery Company Limited. T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, duly convened and held at the offices of the Company, 52, Dock-street, Newport, in the county of Monmouth, on the 22nd day of January, 1876, the following Special Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Extruordinary General Meeting of the Micmbers of the said Company, also duly convened and held at the same place, on the 7th day of February, 1876, the following Special Resolution was duly confirmed:-

"That the Penyvan Colliery Company Limited,

be wound up voluntarily.

At the subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting, held on the 7th February, 1876, the following Resolution was passed:-

"That Mr. George Inglis Jones, of Newport, in the county of Monmouth, be appointed Liquidator for the purpose of winding up the affairs of the Company, he consenting to act."

John Stanfield, Chairman.

The Norman Patent Sewing Machines Company Limited.

OTICE is hereby given, that at an adjourned Extraordinary General Meeting of the Norman Patent Sewing Machines Company Limited, held on the 11th day of February, 1876, at the offices of the Company, No. 10, Coleman-street, in the city of London, the following Extraordinary Resolutions were duly passed: -

1. "That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Company that it cannot, by reason of its diabilities, continue its business, and that it is

advisable to wind up the same.

2. "That the Company be wound up volun-

tarily.
3. "That Mr. Robert Hill be appointed

Liquidator.

- 4. "That the remuneration of the Liquidator be such sum as may be fixed by a resolution of a subsequent meeting under the liquidation, or, failing such resolution, by the High Court of
- 5. "That this meeting is of opinion, that it is desirable that the winding up should be continued under the supervision of the Court, unless the Liquidator should be able to make such arrangements with the creditors as to induce him to think that step unnecessary.'

Dated this 11th day of February, 1876. Saml. Brooks, Chairman.

Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867. The Barrow Carriage Company Limited. OTICE is hereby given, that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, duly convened and held at the registered office of the Company, No. 32, Cornwallis-street, Barrow-in-Furnes, in the county of Lancaster, on the 8th day of February, 1876, the following Extraordinary Resolutions were duly passed :-

1. "That it having been proved to the satisfaction of the Company that it cannot, by reason of I

liabilities, continue its business, it is advisable to | its liabilities, continue its business, it is advisable to wind up the same.

2. "That the Barrow Carriage Company Limited

be wound up voluntarily.

3. "That Mr. Robert Ellis and Mr. George Henry Carter, of Barrow - in - Furness, Public Accountants, be and are hereby appointed Liquidators of the Company.'

Henry Whiteside, Chairman.

Companies Act, 1862.

The Serrinha Tin Company Limited. T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the Serrinha Tin Company Limited, duly convened and held at the Company's Offices, No. 2, New Broad-street, in the city of London, on the 10th day of Junuary, 1876, the following Special Resolutions were duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened and held at No. 2, New Broadstreet aforesaid, on the 2nd day of February, 1876, the following Special Resolutions were duly confirmed, viz.:

"That the Serrinha Tin Company Limited be

wound up voluntarily.

"That Mr. R. S. Archbold be and is hereby appointed Liquidator."

Edward Woods Chairman.

The Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867. The Aubigny Stone Quarries Company Limited. TOTICE is hereby given, that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, duly convened and held at No. 67, Lombard-street, in the city of London, on the 22nd day of December, 1875, the following Special Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened and held at the same place, on the 12th day of January, 1876, the following Special Resolution was duly confirmed :-

"That this Company be wound up voluntarily, and that Mr. G. A. Cape be appointed Liquidator."

Dated the 10th day of February, 1876. Charles H. Mills, Chairman.

In the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867, and in the Matter of the Imperial Oil

Works Company Limited.

THE creditors of the above-named Company are required on or before Saturday, the 4th day of March, 1876, to send their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to John Macdonald, of 57, Lincoln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, the Liquidator of the said Company, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution.—Dated this 11th day of February, 1876.

Cecil R. Lee, 15, Lincoln's-inn-fields, Solicitor for the said Liquidator.

In the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867, and in the Matter of the City and County

Investment Company Limited.

THE creditors of the above-named Company are required, on or before the 7th day of March, 1876, to send their names and addresses, and the particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any) to Mr. Samuel Lowell Price, of No. 13, Greshamstreet, in the city of London, Public Accountant, the Liquidator of the said Company.—Dated this 14th day of February, 1876.

Merediths, Roberts, and Mills, 8, Newsquare, Lincoln's-inn, London, Solicitors

for the said Liquidator.